## 509006126 02/03/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI798255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Azusapharma Sciences, Inc.	01/23/2025

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Kagoshima University	
Street Address:	21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi	
City:	Kagoshima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	890-8580	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10443061

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175002499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500

Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Abigail Bolduc

Address Line 1: 50 Congress Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5F001-002US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Abigail Bolduc	
SIGNATURE:	/Ms. Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2025	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed Assignment 5F001-002US1#page1.tiff

PATENT 509006126 REEL: 070088 FRAME: 0723

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We, **Azusapharma Sciences**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Yale Avenue North, Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98109, hereby assign to **Kagoshima University**, a university of Japan, having a place of business at 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome; Kagoshima-shi, Kagoshima; 890-8580; JAPAN, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), <u>effective November 12, 2024</u>, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled **HETEROLOGOUS POLYPEPTIDE EXPRESSION CASSETTE**, filed November 1, 2016, and assigned U.S. Application Number **15/308,179**, and issued as Patent Number **US 10,443,061 B2**; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:

January 23, 2025

-Authorized Signor

Azusapharma Sciences, Inc. Name: Kazuhiko Nonomura

Title: President

WITNESS:

Name:

Masanori Hirota

HIROTA & ASSOCIATES, 6th Fl. Address Bldg., 2-2-19, Akasaka,

Address:

Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, JAPAN

L. Kirota

WITNESS:

Teppei Hirota

HIROTA & ASSOCIATES, 6th Fl. Address Bldg., 2-2-19, Akasaka,

Address:

Name:

Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 070088 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 02/03/2025**